RUSHING TOTALS

TOTALS

Player
Jordan Todman

Robbie Frey

DJ Shoemate
Michael Box
Leon Kinnard
Kelmetrus Wylie
Zach Frazer
Martin Hyppolite
Kashif Moore
Cody Endres
Anthony Sherman
Team

TOTAL

Comp Att
136 261
45 75
6 17
1 1
0 3

188 357 52.7%

at Michigan

Player
Jordan Todman

Robbie Frey

DJ Shoemate
Zach Frazer
Leon Kinnard
Kelmetrus Wylie
Michael Box
Kashif Moore
Cody Endres
Team

Martin Hyppolite
Anthony Sherman

TOTAL

Comp Att
18 37
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
18 38

Player
Jordan Todman

Robbie Frey

DJ Shoemate
Kelmetrus Wylie
Leon Kinnard
Zach Frazer
Kashif Moore
Cody Endres
Team

Att Yds YPC TD|Player
334 1695 5.1 14|Zach Frazer
75 389 5.2 4 |CodyEndres
28 115 4.1 1 |Michael Box
7 21 3.0 0 |Leon Kinnard
4 18 4.5 0 [Team
4 18 45 1
29 14 05 O
3 5 1.7 0
5 5 10 O
2 1 05 O
4 1 03 0
6 -11 -18 0
501 2271 4.5 20|TOTAL
STATS
Att Yds YPC TD|Player
20 105 5.3 1 |Zach Frazer
4 12 3.0 0 |[Team
3 10 3.3 0 |Michael Box
2 9 4.5 0 |Leon Kinnard
1 2 2.0 0 |Cody Endres
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O

DPTD: 1
30 138 46 1 |[TOTAL
STATS
Att Yds YPC TD|Player
15 151 10.1 3 |Zach Frazer
12 101 8.4 2 |Michael Box
9 45 5.0 O |LeonKinnard
4 18 4.5 1 |Team
1 1 1.0 0 |[Cody Endres
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O

PASS TOTALS RECEIVING TOTALS
% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
52.1% 1425 546 5 19% 6 2.3% 99.69 |Michael Smith 46 615 134 2
60.0% 471 6.28 5 6.7% 2 2.7% 129.42|Kashif Moore 36 452 126 4
353% 65 382 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 55.65 |Ryan Griffin 31 245 79 1
100.0% 3 3.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 125.20|Dwayne Difton 14 150 10.7 O
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Isaiah Moore 15 147 98 1
Anthony Sherman 11 127 115 1
Jordan Todman 19 94 49 0
John Delahunt 5 75 15.0 0
Robbie Frey 6 38 63 0
DJ Shoemate 2 12 6.0 O
Corey Manning 1 4 40 1
Gerrard Sheppard 1 3 30 O
Leon Kinnard 1 2 20 O
1964 5.50 10 28% 9 2.5% 103.07|TOTAL 188 1964 10.4 10
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
48.6% 205 554 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 95.19 |Michael Smith 3 87 29.0 0
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Kashif Moore 3 31 103 0
0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Anthony Sherman 3 28 93 0
0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jordan Todman 3 23 77 0
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Isaiah Moore 3 19 63 0
John Delahunt 2 17 85 0
Robbie Frey 1 0O 00 O
Dwayne Difton 0 0O 00 O
Ryan Griffin 0 0O 00 O
Gerrard Sheppard 0 0O 00 O
DJ Shoemate 0 0O 00 O
Leon Kinnard 0 0 00 O
Corey Manning 0 0O 00 O
47.4% 205 539 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 92.68 | TOTAL 18 205 114 O
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
66.7% 104 1156 2 222% 0 0.0% 237.07|John Delahunt 1 46 46.0 0
40.0% 30 6.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 90.40 |Kashif Moore 2 39 195 1
100.0% 3 3.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 125.20|Dwayne Difton 1 27 270 0
0.0% 0 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Michael Smith 2 14 7.0 1
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin 1 5 50 O
Jordan Todman 1 3 30 O
Gerrard Sheppard 1 3 30 O
Anthony Sherman 0 0O 00 O
Isaiah Moore 0 0O 00 O




Texas Southenrr

at Temple

Martin Hyppolite

0

Anthony Sherman 0

Michael Box

TOTAL

Player
Jordan Todman

Robbie Frey
Kashif Moore
Zach Frazer

DJ Shoemate
Leon Kinnard
Kelmetrus Wylie
Michael Box
Cody Endres
Team

Martin Hyppolite
Anthony Sherman

TOTAL

Player
Jordan Todman

Robbie Frey

DJ Shoemate
Leon Kinnard
Cody Endres
Kelmetrus Wylie
Michael Box
Kashif Moore
Martin Hyppolite
Anthony Sherman
Team

Zach Frazer

1

0
0
-9

00 O
00 O
90 O

42 307 73 6

RUSH STATS

Att Yds YPC TD

DPTD: 0

TOTAL

26

192

44

OO0 oOoOOO0OCDoOocobihdNDbd

7.4
4.4
2.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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42 240 5.7 1

RUSH STATS

Att Yds YPC TD

Player

Zach Frazer
Team
Michael Box
Leon Kinnard
Cody Endres

DPTD: 1

TOTAL

Player

0
13
16

1
1
0
0
0
0
0
2
2

0
112
60

O OO0 O0O =0

-4
12

0.0
8.6
3.8
9.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-2.0
-6.0

OO0 0000000 = =20

Cody Endres
Zach Frazer
Team
Michael Box
Leon Kinnard

9

0
0
0
0

16

7
7
0
0
0

15 60.0%

137 9.13 2 13.3%

PASSING STATS

Comp Att %
16

31 51.6%
2 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

33 48.5%

0

0.0%

180.72

Robbie Frey
DJ Shoemate
Leon Kinnard
Corey Manning

TOTAL

o OO oo

9

0O 00 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
137 15.2 2

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

150 484 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 92.26 |Michael Smith

0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |[Kashif Moore

0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin

0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [lsaiah Moore

0O 000 0 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |DJShoemate
Anthony Sherman
John Delahunt
Robbie Frey
Dwayne Difton
Gerrard Sheppard
Leon Kinnard
Corey Manning
Jordan Todman

150 455 0 0.0% O 0.0% 86.67 |TOTAL

PASSING STATS

Comp Att %

11  63.6%
14 50.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

Yds YPA TD TD %

INT INT % Rating

7

3
1
1
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

16

79 113 0
31 103 0
18 18.0 O
14 140 O
12 6.0 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
0O 00 O
-4 -20 0
150 94 O

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Player

139 12.64 2 18.2%

94 6.71 0 0.0%
0O 000 O 0.0%
0O 000 O 0.0%
0O 000 O 0.0%

0.0%
7.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

229.78
92.11
0.00
0.00
0.00

Michael Smith
Kashif Moore
Dwayne Difton
Ryan Griffin

Leon Kinnard
Anthony Sherman
Jordan Todman
Isaiah Moore
John Delahunt
Robbie Frey
Gerrard Sheppard
DJ Shoemate
Corey Manning

4

130 32.5 1
70 140 O
83 0
6.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Vanderbilt HC

at Rutgers

DPTD: 3
Jerome Junior 27 yd int ret
Blidi Wreh-Wilson 46 yd int ret

TOTAL

35

166 4.7 2

TOTAL

8.0%

14 25 56.0%

233 9.32 2

1

4.0%

152.69

TOTAL

14 233 16.6 2

RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD
Jordan Todman 37 190 51 2
Martin Hyppolite 3 5 1.7 0
Anthony Sherman 4 1 03 O
Robbie Frey 0 0 00 O
DJ Shoemate 0 0 00 O
Zach Frazer 0 0 00 O
Leon Kinnard 0 0 00 O
Kelmetrus Wylie 0 0 00 O
Michael Box 0 0 00 O
Kashif Moore 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Cody Endres 1 0O 00 O
TOTAL 45 196 4.4 2

PASSING STATS

RECEIVING STATS

RUSH STATS

Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD

Cody Endres 21 30 70.0% 179 597 2 6.7% 1 3.3% 135.45|Michael Smith 4 63 158 0

Zach Frazer 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Dwayne Difton 6 58 97 0

Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin 4 14 35 0

Michael Box 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Jordan Todman 1 12 120 O

Leon Kinnard 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [John Delahunt 2 12 6.0 O
Kashif Moore 2 11 55 1
Anthony Sherman 1 5 50 0
Corey Manning 1 4 40 1
Isaiah Moore 0 0O 00 O
Robbie Frey 0 0O 00 O
Gerrard Sheppard 0 0O 00 O
DJ Shoemate 0 0O 00 O
Leon Kinnard 0 0O 00 O

DPTD: 2

Blidi Wreh-Wilson 44 yd int ret

Team Safety

TOTAL 21 30 70.0% 179 597 2 6.7% 1 3.3% 135.45|TOTAL 21 179 85 2

Player Att Yds YPC TD
Jordan Todman 24 123 51 1
Kashif Moore 2 8 40 O
Robbie Frey 0 0 00 O
DJ Shoemate 0 0 00 O
Zach Frazer 0 0 00 O
Leon Kinnard 0 0 00 O
Kelmetrus Wylie 0 0 00 O
Michael Box 0 0 00 O
Cody Endres 0 0O 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Martin Hyppolite 0 0 00 O
Anthony Sherman 0 0 00 O
TOTAL 26 131 5.0 1

RUSH STATS

Player

Att Yds YPC TD|Player

PASSING STATS

RECEIVING STATS

Jordan Todman 19 80

4.2

0

Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Cody Endres 17 34 500% 153 450 1 29% 1 2.9% 91.62 |Kashif Moore 5 64 128 1
Zach Frazer 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Michael Smith 3 38 127 0
Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin 4 26 65 0
Michael Box 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Dwayne Difton 3 19 63 0
Leon Kinnard 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Jordan Todman 2 6 30 O
Anthony Sherman 0 0O 00 O
Isaiah Moore 0 0O 00 O
John Delahunt 0 0O 00 O
Robbie Frey 0 0O 00 O
Gerrard Sheppard 0 0O 00 O
DJ Shoemate 0 0O 00 O
Leon Kinnard 0 0 00 O
Corey Manning 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 2
Nick Williams 100yd kick ret
TOTAL 17 34 500% 153 450 1 29% 1 29% 91.62 |[TOTAL 17 153 9.0 1
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Zach Frazer 6 8 750% 52 650 0 00% 0 0.0% 129.60|Ryan Griffin 4 40 100 O




Michael Box 5 22 4.4 0 |Michael Box 4 12 333% 35 292 0 00% 1 8.3% 41.17 |Jordan Todman 1 22 220 0
Leon Kinnard 1 6 6.0 O |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Kashif Moore 4 22 55 0
Robbie Frey 0 0 0.0 O |Leon Kinnard 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Michael Smith 1 3 30 O
DJ Shoemate 0 0 0.0 O |CodyEndres 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |Anthony Sherman 0 0O 00 O
Zach Frazer 0 0 00 O Isaiah Moore 0 0O 00 O
Kelmetrus Wylie 0 0 00 O John Delahunt 0 0O 00 O
Kashif Moore 0 0 00 O Robbie Frey 0 0O 00 O
Cody Endres 0 0 00 O Dwayne Difton 0 0O 00 O
@ Team 0 0 00 O Gerrard Sheppard 0 0O 00 O
== |Martin Hyppolite 0 0 00 O DJ Shoemate 0 0O 00 O
5 |Anthony Sherman 0 0 0.0 0 Leon Kinnard 0 0 00 O
— Corey Manning 0 0O 00 O
=2
el
<
DPTD: 1
TOTAL 25 108 4.3 0 |TOTAL 10 20 50.0% 87 435 0 00% 1 5.0% 76.54 |TOTAL 10 87 87 0
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jordan Todman 33 113 3.4 1 |Zach Frazer 18 29 621% 166 572 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 110.15|Michael Smith 6 56 93 O
DJ Shoemate 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Kashif Moore 2 47 235 0
Leon Kinnard 0 0 0.0 0 |Michael Box 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 [Jordan Todman 4 28 7.0 O
Kelmetrus Wylie 0 0 0.0 O |Leon Kinnard 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin 3 17 57 0
Michael Box 0 0 0.0 0 |Cody Endres 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Anthony Sherman 2 15 75 0
Kashif Moore 0 0 00 O Isaiah Moore 1 3 30 O
Cody Endres 0 0 00 O John Delahunt 0 0O 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O Robbie Frey 0 0O 00 O
Martin Hyppolite 0 0 00 O Dwayne Difton 0 0O 00 O
e3 |Anthony Sherman 0 0 00 O Gerrard Sheppard 0 0O 00 O
.= [Robbie Frey 1 0 00 0 DJ Shoemate 0 0 00 O
& | Zach Frazer 7 1 01 0 Leon Kinnard 0 0 00 O
= Corey Manning 0 0O 00 O
)
(7]
=
DPTD: 0
TOTAL 41 112 2.7 1 |TOTAL 18 29 621% 166 572 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 110.15|TOTAL 18 166 9.2 0
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Jordan Todman 37 222 6.0 O |Zach Frazer 9 20 45.0% 100 5.00 2 10.0% 1 5.0% 110.00|Kashif Moore 2 46 23.0 1
Robbie Frey 5 23 46 0 |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Isaiah Moore 2 29 145 1
Michael Box 1 8 8.0 0 |Michael Box 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin 1 9 90 O
Zach Frazer 1 1 1.0 0 |[Leon Kinnard 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Robbie Frey 2 9 45 0
DJ Shoemate 0 0 0.0 0 |Cody Endres 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Jordan Todman 1 7 70 0
Leon Kinnard 0 0 00 O Michael Smith 0 0O 00 O
Kelmetrus Wylie 0 0 00 O Anthony Sherman 1 0O 00 O
Cody Endres 0 0 00 O John Delahunt 0 0O 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O Dwayne Difton 0 0O 00 O
Martin Hyppolite 0 0 00 O Gerrard Sheppard 0 0O 00 O
'E, Anthony Sherman 0 0O 00 O DJ Shoemate 0 0O 00 O
£= |Kashif Moore 2 5 25 0 Leon Kinnard 0O 0O 00 O




Pittshi

at Syracuse
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TOTAL

46 249 54 O

DPTD: 1
Nick Williams 95yd kick ret

RUSH STATS

Player
Jordan Todman

Robbie Frey
Zach Frazer

DJ Shoemate
Leon Kinnard
Kelmetrus Wylie
Michael Box
Kashif Moore
Cody Endres
Martin Hyppolite
Anthony Sherman
Team

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD

TOTAL

Player

27
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38

130
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RUSH STATS

Player
Jordan Todman

Robbie Frey
Zach Frazer

DJ Shoemate
Leon Kinnard
Kelmetrus Wylie
Michael Box
Kashif Moore
Cody Endres
Martin Hyppolite
Anthony Sherman
Team

Att Yds YPC TD

4.8
3.1

5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-2.0

4.1
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2

Zach Frazer
Team
Michael Box
Leon Kinnard
Cody Endres

DPTD: 0

TOTAL

Player

31

-
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175
48
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1
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5.6
3.2
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.5
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Zach Frazer
Team
Michael Box
Leon Kinnard
Cody Endres

DPTD: 1

9 20

Comp Att
13 21
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
13 21

Comp Att
11 24
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

45.0%

100 5.00 2 10.0%

PASSING STATS

% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
61.9% 98 467 0 00% O0 0.0% 101.10|lsaiah Moore 4 37 93 0
0.0% 0 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Michael Smith 3 29 97 O
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin 3 25 83 O
0.0% 0 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Kashif Moore 2 7 35 0
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Anthony Sherman 0 0 00 O
Jordan Todman 1 0 00 O

John Delahunt 0 0 00 O

Robbie Frey 0 0O 00 O

Dwayne Difton 0 0O 00 O

Gerrard Sheppard 0 0O 00 O

DJ Shoemate 0 0O 00 O

Leon Kinnard 0 0 00 O

Corey Manning 0 0O 00 O

61.9% 98 467 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 101.10|TOTAL 13 98 75 0

PASSING STATS

% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
458% 121 504 1 42% 1 4.2% 93.60 |Michael Smith 3 38 127 0
0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Dwayne Difton 1 21 210 0
0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Anthony Sherman 1 16 16.0 1
0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin 2 16 80 O
0.0% 0 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |lsaiah Moore 1 13 13.0 O
Robbie Frey i 11 110 0

Kashif Moore 1 4 40 O

Jordan Todman 1 2 20 O

John Delahunt 0 0 00 O

Gerrard Sheppard 0 0O 00 O

DJ Shoemate 0 0O 00 O

Leon Kinnard 0 0 00 O

Corey Manning 0 0O 00 O

1

5.0%

110.00

Corey Manning

TOTAL

0

9

100 11.1

RECEIVING STATS

2

RECEIVING STATS




at USF

FIESTA BOWL (OKLAHOMA)

TOTAL

52 236 45 4

RUSH STATS

Player
Jordan Todman

Robbie Frey
Zach Frazer

DJ Shoemate
Leon Kinnard
Kelmetrus Wylie
Michael Box
Kashif Moore
Cody Endres
Team

Martin Hyppolite
Anthony Sherman

TOTAL

TOTAL

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

33 93 28 0
2 16 8.0 O
3 11 37 0
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O

38 120 3.2 O

RUSH STATS

Player
Jordan Todman

Robbie Frey

DJ Shoemate
Leon Kinnard
Kelmetrus Wylie
Michael Box
Kashif Moore
Cody Endres
Team

Martin Hyppolite
Anthony Sherman
Zach Frazer

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD

Zach Frazer
Team
Michael Box
Leon Kinnard
Cody Endres

DPTD: 1

11

24

45.8%

121

5.04 1

PASSING STATS

4.2%

1 4.2% 93.60

TOTAL

11 121 11.0 1

RECEIVING STATS

Lawrence Wilson 55yd int ret

TOTAL

Player

32

P OO O0C OO OCOoOOCou
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3.8
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-4.3
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112 2.7 0

Zach Frazer
Team
Michael Box
Leon Kinnard
Cody Endres

DPTD: 3

13

Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

29 448% 112 386 0 00% 1 3.4% 70.37 |[Michael Smith

0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin

0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Kashif Moore

0 0.0% 0O 000 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Robbie Frey

0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |lsaiah Moore
Anthony Sherman
John Delahunt
Dwayne Difton
Gerrard Sheppard
DJ Shoemate
Leon Kinnard
Corey Manning
Jordan Todman

29 448% 112 386 0 00% 1 3.4% 70.37 |[TOTAL

PASSING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD
6 58 97 0
3 21 70 O
1 18 18.0 0
1 18 18.0 0
1 5 50 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
0O 0 00 O
1 -8 -80 0
13 112 86 0

RECEIVING STATS

Robbie Frey 95yd kick ret

TOTAL

19

Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

39 48.7% 223 572 0 0.0% 2 5.1% 86.49 |Anthony Sherman

0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Kashif Moore

0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Griffin

0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |lsaiah Moore

0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 [Michael Smith
Jordan Todman
John Delahunt
Robbie Frey
Dwayne Difton
Gerrard Sheppard
DJ Shoemate
Leon Kinnard
Corey Manning

39 48.7% 223 572 0 00% 2 5.1% 86.49 |[TOTAL

Rec Yds YPC TD

3

4
4
2
4
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

63
62
48
27

N
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21.0
15.5
12.0
13.5
5.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

O 00000000 O0OOOCOO

19 223 11.7 0




